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1. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL DIMESIONS AND 

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO CONTRACTOR 

ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. LAYOUT TO APPROVED BY CONTRACT 

ADMINISTRATOR PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION OR 

REMOVALS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRIC UNLESS OTHERWISE 

NOTED.

4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL 

EXCAVATIONS, REMOVALS, DISPOSALS AND ROUGH 

GRADING AS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON ALL PLANS, 

DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

5. LOCATION OF ALL UTILITITES SHOWN FOR 

ILLUSTRATION ONLY. CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT 

ALL UTILITIES REGARDING RULES FOR WORKING IN 

THE AREA OF THE UTILITIES PRIOR TO 

COMMECEMENT OF ANY WORK. CONTRACTOR MUST 

CONFIRM LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO 

CONSTRUCTION.

6. ALL EXISTING EXISTING ROADS, SIDEWALKS, CURBS, 

FENCING, PAVING, SODDED AREAS, AND 

APPROACHES, ETC. TO REMAIN TO BE PROTECTED 

DURING CONSTRUCTION TO CONTRACT 

ADMINISTRATOR'S APPROVAL AT THE CONTRACTORS 

OWN COSTS.

7. FOR LANDSCAPE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

8. FOR UTILITIES, GRADING, ETC. REFER TO CIVIL 

DRAWINGS.
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3.1.17.

Name of Project:

Location:
The architect noted above has exercised 

responsible control with respect to design 

activities. The architect's seal number is the 

architect's BCDN.

Ontario's 2012 Building CodeItem OBC Reference

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

13

15

16

17

Project Description:

Major Occupancy(s)

Building Area (m²)

Gross Area

Number of Storeys

Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access

Building classification

Sprinkler System Proposed

Standpipe Required

Fire Alarm Required

Water Service/Supply is Adequate

High Building

Construction Restrictions

Mezzanine(s) Area m²

Actual Construction 

Occupant Load Based on

Barrier-free Design

Hazardous Substances

Floor Occupancy Load persons

Floor Occupancy Load persons

Floor Occupancy Load persons

Floor Occupancy Load persons

m²/person□ design of building□

(Addiontional floor areas continued below)

Yes□

Yes□

No (Explain)□

No□

3.2.2.20.-.83 

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 

3.8.

3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19.

9.10.6.

9.10.4.1.

9.9.1.3.

9.5.2.

9.10.1.3.(4)

Combustible

permitted

Non-combustible□ □ Both□Combustible

Non-combustible

permitted

Both□ □ □

Yes□ No□

Yes□ No□

Yes□ No□

Yes□ No□

not required□

entire building□

basement□ in lieu of roof rating□

selected floor areas□

selected compartments□

3.2.6.

3.2.5.7.

3.2.4.

3.2.9. N/A

9.10.18.

N/A

N/A

INDEX INDEX

3.2.2.17.

3.2.1.5.

3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.8.2.

9.10.2.3.2.2.31

Existing

Existing

Above Grade

New

New

Total

Total

Below Grade

3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5.

1.4.1.2.[A] & 3.2.1.1. 1.4.1.2.[A] & 9.10.4

1.4.1.2.[A] 

1.4.1.2.[A] 

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2.[A]

3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2.

1.1.2.[A] 1.1.2.[A] & 9.10.1.3.

9.10.20.

References are to Division  unless noted

[A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.

Part 3□ Part 9□Part 11□

11.1 to 11.4

New□

Addition

Alteration

□

□Change of Use□

Data Matrix Part 3 or 9

ARCHITECTURE 49 INC.

3.2.2.31

Access Storage 125 Colonnade

125 Colonnade, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 7L9

TBDGroup F-21

3.2.2.70.b.

1

1 0

3747 m²

3747 m²

Group F Division 2

3747 m²

3747 m²
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Fire

Resistance

Rating

(FRR)

Floors

Roof

Mezzanine

Horizontal Assemblies

FRR (Hours)

Hours

Hours

Hours

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

FRR of Supporting 

Members

Floors

Roof

Mezzanine

Hours

Hours

Hours

3.2.2.20.-.83 &

3.2.1.4.

9.10.8.

9.10.9.

0

0

0

n/a

0

0
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